

MHLA170006462025



Order below Exh.01 in HMP No.97/2025.
Pooja Prakash Lavand Vs. Prakash Shankar Lavand
(Order passed on 17th April, 2026.)

The respondent failed to appear before the court though summons is served upon him. Hence, the petition shall proceed *ex-parte* against the respondent.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 17.04.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.